
MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN ALLEGANY COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 3.3400.000 0.000  3.340 0.145  0.46 0.145BARTON  1.175 4.660

 132.0340.000 0.000  132.034 1.291  18.19 1.291CUMBERLAND  10.375 143.700

 37.0150.000 0.000  37.015 0.635  5.10 0.635FROSTBURG  4.815 42.465

 6.1540.000 0.000  6.154 0.000  0.85 0.000LONACONING  0.655 6.809

 1.2000.000 0.000  1.200 0.000  0.17 0.000LUKE  1.216 2.416

 3.0920.000 0.000  3.092 0.201  0.43 0.201MIDLAND  0.738 4.031

 12.3900.000 0.000  12.390 0.000  1.71 0.000WESTERNPORT  1.839 14.229

 195.225TOTAL 0.000 0.000  2.272  2.272  195.225 218.310

 195.225 

 26.89

 2.272

 725.918 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.31

 72.79

 26.89

 100.00

 528.421

 20.813



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 87.5420.000 0.000  87.542 3.224  4.58 3.224ANNAPOLIS  7.131 97.897

 1.6520.000 0.000  1.652 0.000  0.09 0.000HIGHLAND BEACH  0.000 1.652

 89.194TOTAL 0.000 0.000  3.224  3.224  89.194 99.549

 89.194 

 4.67

 3.224

 1,909.590 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.17

 95.16

 4.67

 100.00

 1,817.172

 7.131



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN BALTIMORE COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 0.0000.000 0.000  0.000 0.088  0.00 0.088BALTIMORE CITY  0.000 0.088

 0.000TOTAL 0.000 0.000  0.088  0.088  0.000 0.088

 0.000 

 0.00

 0.088

 2,720.829 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.00

 100.00

 0.00

 100.00

 2,720.741

 0.000



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN CALVERT COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 17.2700.000 0.000  17.270 1.005  3.02 1.005CHESAPEAKE BEACH  3.448 21.723

 6.9630.000 0.000  6.963 0.210  1.22 0.210NORTH BEACH  0.000 7.173

 0.0000.000 0.000  0.000 0.000  0.00 0.000CHESAPEAKE RANCH ESTATES  0.000 0.000

 0.0000.000 0.000  0.000 0.000  0.00 0.000DRUM POINT  0.000 0.000

 24.233TOTAL 0.000 0.000  1.215  1.215  24.233 28.896

 24.233 

 4.24

 1.215

 572.111 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.21

 95.55

 4.24

 100.00

 546.663

 3.448



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN CAROLINE COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 26.0480.000 0.000  26.048 0.444  4.80 0.444DENTON  8.306 34.798

 13.9700.000 0.000  13.970 0.070  2.57 0.070FEDERALSBURG  3.420 17.460

 0.4200.000 0.000  0.420 0.210  0.08 0.210GOLDSBORO  1.776 2.406

 6.8250.000 0.000  6.825 0.100  1.26 0.100GREENSBORO  2.883 9.808

 0.3100.000 0.000  0.310 0.450  0.06 0.450HENDERSON  0.510 1.270

 0.4050.000 0.000  0.405 0.185  0.07 0.185HILLSBORO  0.460 1.050

 0.0000.000 0.000  0.000 0.310  0.00 0.310MARYDEL  0.953 1.263

 3.9670.000 0.000  3.967 0.050  0.73 0.050PRESTON  2.021 6.038

 14.5790.000 0.000  14.579 0.660  2.69 0.660RIDGELY  2.155 17.394

 0.0700.000 0.000  0.070 0.000  0.01 0.000TEMPLEVILLE  0.465 0.535

 66.594TOTAL 0.000 0.000  2.479  2.479  66.594 92.022

 66.594 

 12.27

 2.479

 542.536 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.46

 87.27

 12.27

 100.00

 473.463

 22.949



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN CARROL COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 19.8790.000 0.000  19.879 0.921  1.69 0.921HAMPSTEAD  3.374 24.174

 19.6320.000 0.000  19.632 0.057  1.67 0.057MANCHESTER  1.681 21.370

 25.8720.000 0.000  25.872 0.000  2.20 0.000MOUNT AIRY  3.943 29.815

 6.4220.000 0.000  6.422 0.239  0.55 0.239NEW WINDSOR  1.698 8.359

 14.8090.000 0.000  14.809 0.000  1.26 0.000SYKESVILLE  2.366 17.175

 25.8730.000 0.000  25.873 0.096  2.20 0.096TANEYTOWN  3.943 29.912

 7.4570.000 0.000  7.457 0.180  0.63 0.180UNION BRIDGE  1.287 8.924

 66.8690.000 0.000  66.869 1.700  5.68 1.700WESTMINSTER  6.125 74.694

 186.813TOTAL 0.000 0.000  3.193  3.193  186.813 214.423

 186.813 

 15.87

 3.193

 1,177.209 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.27

 83.86

 15.87

 100.00

 987.203

 24.417



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN CECIL COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 1.6970.000 0.000  1.697 0.000  0.24 0.000CECILTON  1.990 3.687

 9.3320.000 0.000  9.332 0.206  1.33 0.206CHARLESTOWN  2.377 11.915

 3.2770.000 0.000  3.277 0.108  0.47 0.108CHESAPEAKE CITY  2.924 6.309

 41.4410.000 0.000  41.441 1.199  5.90 1.199ELKTON  9.974 52.614

 11.5950.000 0.000  11.595 0.870  1.65 0.870NORTH EAST  2.897 15.362

 14.5890.000 0.000  14.589 1.228  2.08 1.228PERRYVILLE  3.895 19.712

 0.6780.000 0.000  0.678 0.514  0.10 0.514PORT DEPOSIT  2.206 3.398

 7.4060.000 0.000  7.406 0.630  1.05 0.630RISING SUN  1.550 9.586

 90.015TOTAL 0.000 0.000  4.755  4.755  90.015 122.583

 90.015 

 12.81

 4.755

 702.430 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.68

 86.51

 12.81

 100.00

 607.660

 27.813



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN CHARLES COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 13.0330.000 0.000  13.033 0.020  1.53 0.020INDIAN HEAD  1.209 14.262

 35.6450.000 0.000  35.645 5.476  4.17 5.476LA PLATA  5.007 46.128

 0.0000.000 0.000  0.000 0.575  0.00 0.575PORT TOBACCO  0.094 0.669

 48.678TOTAL 0.000 0.000  6.071  6.071  48.678 61.059

 48.678 

 5.70

 6.071

 854.194 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.71

 93.59

 5.70

 100.00

 799.445

 6.310



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN DORCHESTER COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 0.0000.000 0.000  0.000 0.500  0.00 0.500BROOKVIEW  0.089 0.589

 66.8970.000 0.000  66.897 0.205  10.19 0.205CAMBRIDGE  7.110 74.212

 0.0000.000 0.000  0.000 0.610  0.00 0.610CHURCH CREEK  1.150 1.760

 2.0140.000 0.000  2.014 0.000  0.31 0.000EAST NEW MARKET  1.945 3.959

 0.0000.000 0.000  0.000 0.287  0.00 0.287ELDORADO  0.496 0.783

 0.0000.000 0.000  0.000 1.609  0.00 1.609GALESTOWN  0.000 1.609

 12.7700.000 0.000  12.770 0.040  1.94 0.040HURLOCK  3.665 16.475

 2.6100.000 0.000  2.610 0.000  0.40 0.000SECRETARY  0.516 3.126

 3.1130.000 0.000  3.113 0.311  0.47 0.311VIENNA  0.000 3.424

 87.404TOTAL 0.000 0.000  3.562  3.562  87.404 105.937

 87.404 

 13.31

 3.562

 656.613 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.54

 86.15

 13.31

 100.00

 565.647

 14.971



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN FREDERICK COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 32.2690.000 0.000  32.269 0.313  1.92 0.313BRUNSWICK  3.688 36.270

 2.4100.000 0.000  2.410 0.000  0.14 0.000BURKITTSVILLE  0.837 3.247

 12.1280.000 0.000  12.128 0.113  0.72 0.113EMMITSBURG  3.647 15.888

 197.1860.000 0.000  197.186 3.004  11.75 3.004FREDERICK  15.404 215.594

 18.8420.000 0.000  18.842 0.469  1.12 0.469MIDDLETOWN  2.758 22.069

 15.3630.000 0.000  15.363 0.000  0.92 0.000MOUNT AIRY  0.000 15.363

 5.3390.000 0.000  5.339 0.355  0.32 0.355MYERSVILLE  1.763 7.457

 7.4820.000 0.000  7.482 0.979  0.45 0.979NEW MARKET  0.505 8.966

 0.0000.000 0.000  0.000 0.250  0.00 0.250ROSEMONT  1.620 1.870

 24.4080.000 0.000  24.408 0.506  1.45 0.506THURMONT  5.413 30.327

 23.2960.000 0.000  23.296 0.152  1.39 0.152WALKERSVILLE  1.349 24.797

 6.6250.000 0.000  6.625 0.000  0.39 0.000WOODSBORO  1.452 8.077

 0.0000.000 0.000  0.000 0.000  0.00 0.000LAKE LINGANORE  0.000 0.000

 345.348TOTAL 0.000 0.000  6.141  6.141  345.348 389.925

 345.348 

 20.57

 6.141

 1,678.702 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.37

 79.06

 20.57

 100.00

 1,327.213

 38.436



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN GARRETT COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 3.5900.000 0.000  3.590 0.765  0.48 0.765ACCIDENT  0.802 5.157

 2.9700.000 0.000  2.970 2.545  0.40 2.545DEER PARK  0.614 6.129

 4.5900.000 0.000  4.590 2.487  0.61 2.487FRIENDSVILLE  2.856 9.933

 4.5080.000 0.000  4.508 1.297  0.60 1.297GRANTSVILLE  2.491 8.296

 3.6200.000 0.000  3.620 0.000  0.48 0.000KITZMILLER  0.540 4.160

 6.4120.000 0.000  6.412 0.000  0.86 0.000LOCH LYNN HEIGHTS  0.446 6.858

 17.7260.000 0.000  17.726 1.078  2.37 1.078MOUNTAIN LAKE PARK  1.933 20.737

 22.0800.000 0.000  22.080 0.552  2.95 0.552OAKLAND  4.483 27.115

 65.496TOTAL 0.000 0.000  8.724  8.724  65.496 88.385

 65.496 

 8.75

 8.724

 748.666 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 1.17

 90.09

 8.75

 100.00

 674.446

 14.165



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN HARFORD COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 62.1810.000 0.000  62.181 0.837  5.10 0.837ABERDEEN  11.096 74.114

 32.2000.000 0.000  32.200 1.236  2.64 1.236BEL AIR  6.757 40.193

 45.4960.000 0.000  45.496 0.000  3.73 0.000HAVRE DE GRACE  4.970 50.466

 139.877TOTAL 0.000 0.000  2.073  2.073  139.877 164.773

 139.877 

 11.47

 2.073

 1,219.312 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.17

 88.36

 11.47

 100.00

 1,077.362

 22.823



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN HOWARD COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 0.000TOTAL 0.000 0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000 0.000

 0.000 

 0.00

 0.000

 1,070.743 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.00

 100.00

 0.00

 100.00

 1,070.743

 0.000



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN KENT COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 3.3110.000 0.000  3.311 0.850  1.07 0.850BETTERTON  0.540 4.701

 20.5820.000 0.000  20.582 0.260  6.65 0.260CHESTERTOWN  4.154 24.996

 1.6930.000 0.000  1.693 0.000  0.55 0.000GALENA  1.257 2.950

 1.4500.000 0.000  1.450 0.249  0.47 0.249MILLINGTON  1.358 3.057

 9.4200.000 0.000  9.420 0.170  3.04 0.170ROCK HALL  2.934 12.524

 36.456TOTAL 0.000 0.000  1.529  1.529  36.456 48.228

 36.456 

 11.77

 1.529

 309.625 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.49

 87.73

 11.77

 100.00

 271.640

 10.243



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN MONTGOMERY COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 0.0000.000 0.000  0.000 0.400  0.00 0.400BARNESVILLE  0.779 1.179

 0.6660.000 0.000  0.666 0.041  0.02 0.041BROOKEVILLE  0.000 0.707

 2.2300.000 0.000  2.230 0.000  0.08 0.000CHEVY CHASE #3  0.380 2.610

 9.9200.000 0.000  9.920 0.000  0.37 0.000TOWN OF CHEVY CHASE  0.000 9.920

 1.6000.000 0.000  1.600 0.024  0.06 0.024CHEVY CHASE #5  0.320 1.944

 3.4000.000 0.000  3.400 0.140  0.13 0.140CHEVY CHASE VIEW  0.479 4.019

 8.1200.000 0.000  8.120 0.000  0.30 0.000CHEVY CHASE VILLAGE  1.280 9.400

 0.3800.000 0.000  0.380 0.000  0.01 0.000DRUMMOND  0.000 0.380

 0.8200.000 0.000  0.820 0.000  0.03 0.000FRIENDSHIP HEIGHTS  0.000 0.820

 96.0370.000 0.000  96.037 5.735  3.54 5.735GAITHERSBURG  18.713 120.485

 3.9930.000 0.000  3.993 0.000  0.15 0.000GARRETT PARK  0.450 4.443

 1.5700.000 0.000  1.570 0.000  0.06 0.000GLEN ECHO  0.000 1.570

 8.5040.000 0.000  8.504 0.020  0.31 0.020KENSINGTON  1.320 9.844

 3.1730.000 0.000  3.173 0.989  0.12 0.989LAYTONSVILLE  1.060 5.222

 2.2100.000 0.000  2.210 0.000  0.08 0.000MARTINS ADDITIONS  0.000 2.210

 2.0800.000 0.000  2.080 0.060  0.08 0.060NORTH CHEVY CHASE  0.000 2.140

 0.2700.000 0.000  0.270 0.260  0.01 0.260OAKMONT  0.000 0.530

 23.2360.000 0.000  23.236 2.003  0.86 2.003POOLESVILLE  1.436 26.675

 156.4500.000 0.000  156.450 1.445  5.76 1.445ROCKVILLE  16.289 174.184

 4.2400.000 0.000  4.240 0.000  0.16 0.000SOMERSET  0.000 4.240

 34.4730.000 0.000  34.473 0.360  1.27 0.360TAKOMA PARK  4.135 38.968

 3.7000.000 0.000  3.700 0.977  0.14 0.977WASHINGTON GROVE  0.000 4.677

 0.0000.000 0.000  0.000 0.000  0.00 0.000MONTGOMERY VILLAGE  0.000 0.000

 367.072TOTAL 0.000 0.000  12.454  12.454  367.072 426.167

 367.072 

 13.51

 12.454

 2,716.405 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.46

 86.03

 13.51

 100.00

 2,336.879

 46.641



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 11.4100.000 0.000  11.410 0.300  0.46 0.300BERWYN HEIGHTS  0.834 12.544

 9.8320.000 0.000  9.832 0.441  0.40 0.441BLADENSBURG  3.692 13.965

 193.4010.000 0.000  193.401 12.589  7.88 12.589BOWIE  16.987 222.977

 7.5400.000 0.000  7.540 0.000  0.31 0.000BRENTWOOD  1.327 8.867

 7.9800.000 0.000  7.980 2.308  0.33 2.308CAPITOL HEIGHTS  0.630 10.918

 22.9300.000 0.000  22.930 1.248  0.93 1.248NEW CARROLLTON  2.853 27.031

 17.8210.000 0.000  17.821 0.670  0.73 0.670CHEVERLY  0.991 19.482

 53.3290.000 0.000  53.329 2.017  2.17 2.017COLLEGE PARK  9.245 64.591

 4.0200.000 0.000  4.020 0.000  0.16 0.000COLMAR MANOR  0.061 4.081

 2.8700.000 0.000  2.870 0.000  0.12 0.000COTTAGE CITY  1.100 3.970

 18.9780.000 0.000  18.978 1.351  0.77 1.351DISTRICT HEIGHTS  0.209 20.538

 2.4850.000 0.000  2.485 0.000  0.10 0.000EAGLE HARBOR  0.000 2.485

 4.8000.000 0.000  4.800 0.170  0.20 0.170EDMONSTON  0.497 5.467

 5.3100.000 0.000  5.310 0.532  0.22 0.532FAIRMOUNT HEIGHTS  0.000 5.842

 8.5940.000 0.000  8.594 0.727  0.35 0.727FOREST HEIGHTS  3.381 12.702

 12.9230.000 0.000  12.923 1.169  0.53 1.169GLENARDEN  0.773 14.865

 26.7760.000 0.000  26.776 0.000  1.09 0.000GREENBELT  7.663 34.439

 35.2360.000 0.000  35.236 4.631  1.44 4.631HYATTSVILLE  5.435 45.302

 4.6600.000 0.000  4.660 0.759  0.19 0.759LANDOVER HILLS  1.681 7.100

 47.5090.000 0.000  47.509 0.779  1.94 0.779LAUREL  6.811 55.099

 4.3500.000 0.000  4.350 1.156  0.18 1.156MORNINGSIDE  3.597 9.103

 15.0150.000 0.000  15.015 0.022  0.61 0.022MOUNT RAINIER  1.194 16.231

 2.0400.000 0.000  2.040 0.000  0.08 0.000NORTH BRENTWOOD  0.301 2.341

 16.3670.000 0.000  16.367 1.917  0.67 1.917RIVERDALE PARK  3.652 21.936

 10.3100.000 0.000  10.310 1.966  0.42 1.966SEAT PLEASANT  1.035 13.311

 10.7400.000 0.000  10.740 0.001  0.44 0.001UNIVERSITY PARK  0.000 10.741

 2.2250.000 0.000  2.225 1.026  0.09 1.026UPPER MARLBORO  1.188 4.439

 559.451TOTAL 0.000 0.000  35.779  35.779  559.451 670.367

 559.451 

 22.79

 35.779

 2,454.944 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 1.46

 75.75

 22.79

 100.00

 1,859.714

 75.137



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 0.4300.000 0.000  0.430 0.250  0.07 0.250BARCLAY  1.158 1.838

 15.3740.000 0.000  15.374 0.031  2.65 0.031CENTREVILLE  3.410 18.815

 2.8080.000 0.000  2.808 0.167  0.48 0.167CHURCH HILL  2.276 5.251

 0.0000.000 0.000  0.000 0.000  0.00 0.000MILLINGTON  0.271 0.271

 0.0000.000 0.000  0.000 0.790  0.00 0.790QUEEN ANNE  0.224 1.014

 3.0850.000 0.000  3.085 0.089  0.53 0.089QUEENSTOWN  2.324 5.498

 0.7700.000 0.000  0.770 0.710  0.13 0.710SUDLERSVILLE  1.793 3.273

 0.1000.000 0.000  0.100 0.000  0.02 0.000TEMPLEVILLE  0.000 0.100

 22.567TOTAL 0.000 0.000  2.037  2.037  22.567 36.060

 22.567 

 3.89

 2.037

 580.780 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.35

 95.76

 3.89

 100.00

 556.176

 11.456



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN ST. MARY'S COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 17.7650.000 0.000  17.765 2.085  2.66 2.085LEONARDTOWN  3.668 23.518

 17.765TOTAL 0.000 0.000  2.085  2.085  17.765 23.518

 17.765 

 2.66

 2.085

 666.894 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.31

 97.02

 2.66

 100.00

 647.044

 3.668



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN SOMERSET COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 15.4590.000 0.000  15.459 0.346  4.07 0.346CRISFIELD  3.655 19.460

 13.0240.000 0.000  13.024 1.077  3.43 1.077PRINCESS ANNE  5.927 20.028

 28.483TOTAL 0.000 0.000  1.423  1.423  28.483 39.488

 28.483 

 7.51

 1.423

 379.451 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.38

 92.12

 7.51

 100.00

 349.545

 9.582



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN TALBOT COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 81.5930.000 0.000  81.593 2.073  17.33 2.073EASTON  18.553 102.219

 5.6600.000 0.000  5.660 0.461  1.20 0.461OXFORD  1.065 7.186

 0.0000.000 0.000  0.000 0.228  0.00 0.228QUEEN ANNE  0.598 0.826

 8.0040.000 0.000  8.004 0.107  1.70 0.107SAINT MICHAELS  2.568 10.679

 5.2340.000 0.000  5.234 3.418  1.11 3.418TRAPPE  2.171 10.823

 100.491TOTAL 0.000 0.000  6.287  6.287  100.491 131.733

 100.491 

 21.35

 6.287

 470.791 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 1.34

 77.32

 21.35

 100.00

 364.013

 24.955



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN WASHINGTON COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 14.5220.000 0.000  14.522 0.330  1.37 0.330BOONSBORO  3.915 18.767

 2.1400.000 0.000  2.140 0.000  0.20 0.000CLEAR SPRING  0.510 2.650

 4.2670.000 0.000  4.267 0.000  0.40 0.000FUNKSTOWN  0.786 5.053

 146.4080.000 0.000  146.408 1.395  13.81 1.395HAGERSTOWN  9.479 157.282

 10.2300.000 0.000  10.230 2.654  0.96 2.654HANCOCK  5.096 17.980

 5.9270.000 0.000  5.927 0.282  0.56 0.282KEEDYSVILLE  2.450 8.659

 5.7500.000 0.000  5.750 0.000  0.54 0.000SHARPSBURG  1.060 6.810

 10.7190.000 0.000  10.719 0.655  1.01 0.655SMITHSBURG  0.030 11.404

 8.7130.000 0.000  8.713 0.980  0.82 0.980WILLIAMSPORT  0.180 9.873

 208.676TOTAL 0.000 0.000  6.296  6.296  208.676 238.478

 208.676 

 19.68

 6.296

 1,060.266 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.59

 79.72

 19.68

 100.00

 845.294

 23.506



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN WICOMICO COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 15.0020.000 0.000  15.002 0.435  1.66 0.435DELMAR  2.305 17.742

 26.4680.000 0.000  26.468 0.553  2.94 0.553FRUITLAND  3.315 30.336

 5.1310.000 0.000  5.131 0.071  0.57 0.071HEBRON  1.605 6.807

 3.6300.000 0.000  3.630 0.068  0.40 0.068MARDELA SPRINGS  0.912 4.610

 10.1450.000 0.000  10.145 0.134  1.13 0.134PITTSVILLE  3.535 13.814

 132.1130.000 0.000  132.113 1.957  14.65 1.957SALISBURY  16.037 150.107

 7.2400.000 0.000  7.240 0.058  0.80 0.058SHARPTOWN  0.548 7.846

 6.3840.000 0.000  6.384 0.028  0.71 0.028WILLARDS  1.835 8.247

 206.113TOTAL 0.000 0.000  3.304  3.304  206.113 239.509

 206.113 

 22.86

 3.304

 901.759 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.37

 76.78

 22.86

 100.00

 692.342

 30.092



MILEAGE 

EXCEPTED

BY 

CERTIFICATE

TOWN MILEAGE ON 

WHICH DISTRIBUTION 

WILL BE BASED
TOTAL

MAINTAINED BY

COUNTYSTATE

PERCENT MILESPAVEDEARTHPAVEDEARTH

MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OR

SPECIAL TAXING 

AREA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

RECAPITULATION OF URBAN AND RURAL MILEAGE IN WORCESTER COUNTY

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Form HPS-60

 18.0960.000 0.000  18.096 0.467  2.57 0.467BERLIN  9.858 28.421

 68.3720.000 0.000  68.372 0.000  9.69 0.000OCEAN CITY  12.238 80.610

 21.2020.000 0.000  21.202 1.982  3.01 1.982POCOMOKE CITY  9.326 32.510

 11.3220.000 0.000  11.322 0.026  1.60 0.026SNOW HILL  5.518 16.866

 0.0000.000 0.000  0.000 0.000  0.00 0.000OCEAN PINES  0.000 0.000

 118.992TOTAL 0.000 0.000  2.475  2.475  118.992 158.407

 118.992 

 16.87

 2.475

 705.451 TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS AND COUNTY RURAL MILEAGE

TOTAL RURAL ROADS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY REGARDLESS OF SURFACE TYPE

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY COUNTY  (COL.7)

TOTAL URBAN HARD-SURFACED STREETS MAINTAINED BY MUNICIPALITIES  (COL 5)

......................

......................

......................

......................

 0.35

 82.78

 16.87

 100.00

 583.984

 36.940


